QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 4 May 2023

Question

(1) Can the convener provide a breakdown of HRA revenue payments to the General fund over the last 3 years, and the services that were paid for?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Can this please be broken down into the service that was being purchased, and the number of units purchase i.e. hours of work or whatever unit of measurement is used?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Can this please be presented in a way that allows a comparison between different years?

Answer

(3)